

**Status:** This version of this part contains provisions that are prospective.

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Unfair Terms in Consumer Contracts Regulations 1999. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

PROSPECTIVE

## SCHEDULE 1

### QUALIFYING BODIES

#### PART ONE

##### 2. The Director General of Electricity Supply.

---

#### Commencement Information

**II** Sch. 1 para. 2 in force at 1.10.1999, see [reg. 1](#)

**Status:**

This version of this part contains provisions that are prospective.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Unfair Terms in Consumer Contracts Regulations 1999. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. 1 para. 2 coming into force by [S.I. 1999/2083 reg. 1](#)
- Regulations applied (temp.) by [2015 c. 15 s. 91\(8\)](#)
- Regulations revoked by [2015 c. 15 Sch. 4 para. 34](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 1 Pt. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2003/3182 art. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch 1 Pt One subst by [S.I. 2001/1186 reg 2\(b\)](#)
- reg. 3(1A)(1B) inserted by [S.I. 2004/2095 reg. 24\(2\)](#)
- reg. 5(6)(7) inserted by [S.I. 2004/2095 reg. 24\(3\)](#)
- reg. 5(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 26\(a\)](#)
- reg. 8(3) inserted by [S.I. 2013/1865 reg. 13\(6\)](#)
- reg. 10(1)-(5) word substituted by [S.I. 2014/549 Sch. 1 para. 26\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- reg 16 added by [S.I. 2001/1186 reg 2\(a\)](#)
- art. 16 words substituted by [S.I. 2001/3649 art. 583](#)
- reg. 16 words substituted by [S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 26\(b\)](#)